



## City of Schulenburg Schedule of Fees

### Electric Rates (10/1/25)

Residential Rate Schedule –		
Customer Charge		\$20.00
Plus all KWH per month		0.0560/KWH
Commercial Rate Schedule – Inside or Outside		
Customer Charge		\$47.50
Plus all KWH per month		0.0505/KWH
Large Commercial Rate Schedule		
Customer Charge		\$275.00
Plus First 10,000 KWH per month		0.04550/KWH
Next 90,000 KWH per month		0.04510/KWH
Greater than 100,000 KWH per month		0.03000/KWH
Demand Charges – All KW per month		\$3.50/KW

### Relocation of Lines & Poles and Equipment (10/1/25)

Cost to be figured per job labor + materials

#### Equipment Use

After Working Hours –	1 hr minimum \$100 per hour/ per man; \$100 per hour for truck on job
Bucket Truck/ Digger truck –	1 hr minimum normal hours - \$75 per hour (truck/operator) after hours - \$100 per hour
Backhoe -	1 hr minimum \$100 per hour
Hydrovac/Tracer -	1 hr minimum \$75 per hour

### Water and Sewer Rates – (10/1/25)

Residential	Water	Sewer
First 3,000 gallons	\$26.00	\$23.00 (averaged)
Next 7,000 gallons	\$ 3.30 / 1000	\$ 4.00 / 1000
Next 10,000 gallons	\$ 3.60 / 1000	
Next 30,000 gallons	\$ 3.90 / 1000	
Over 50,000 gallons	\$ 4.20 / 1000	
Commercial	Water	Sewer
First 3,000 gallons	\$29.00	\$30.75 (averaged)
Next 7,000 gallons	\$ 3.30 / 1000	\$ 5.50 / 1000
Next 10,000 gallons	\$ 3.60 / 1000	
Next 30,000 gallons	\$ 3.90 / 1000	
Next 50,000 gallons	\$ 4.20 / 1000	
Heavy Industrial	Water	Heavy Industrial Sewer Charges
First 3,000 gallons	\$25.00	IWC + (\$52.00/first 3000 gal) + (VC+ BC + SC for volume over 3000 gal)
Next 7,000 gallons	\$ 2.40 / 1000	VC (volume charge) = \$1.50 / 1000 gallons
Next 10,000 gallons	\$ 2.70 / 1000	BC (BOD chg) = \$ .1755/lb of BOD
Next 30,000 gallons	\$ 3.00 / 1000	SC (TSS chg) = \$ .1755/lb of TSS
Next 50,000 gallons	\$ 3.30 / 1000	Lab Testing Surcharge \$75.00



**Abatement Fees** – (10/1/24)

All abatements	Minimum 2hrs/\$150.00
Weed eating/Chainsaw	\$50.00/hour
Mowing	\$75.00/hour
Shredding	\$100.00/hour

**Accident Reports**

\$6.00

**Alcohol License Fees** – (10/1/24)

Off Premise License	\$50.00
On Premise License	\$150.00
All other licenses – State fees apply	

**Animal Impoundment/Traps** (10/1/22)

	\$40.00 – 1 <sup>st</sup> pick-up
	\$80.00 – 2 <sup>nd</sup> pick-up
	\$120.00 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> or more
Board and Care Fee	\$10.00 per day
Animal Trap	\$40.00 Deposit

**Building Permit Fee Schedule**

Bureau Veritas fee schedule + 20%	
Non-inspection permit fee	\$25.00
No permit pulled fee	Double price of permit

**Cemetery Plot Fees** (10/1/22)

Burial Plot - Resident (inside city limits)	\$900.00
Burial Plot - Non-Resident (outside city limits)	\$1,100.00

**Columbarium Niche** (10/1/22)

City Limit Resident - (engraving/sealing included)	\$2,000.00
Outside City Limit Resident - (engraving/sealing included)	\$2,500.00

**Credit Card Fees** (10/1/24)

\$3.00 (Non face-to-face transactions) under \$1,000  
3% fee on bills over \$1,000

**Customer Utility Deposit** – (10/1/24)

\$400.00 Residential; Rental; Manufactured Home  
\$500.00 Commercial (Minimum)

**Customer Utility History** (10/19/15)

\$5.00

**Filing/Replat Fees**

Board of Adjustment	\$100.00
All County Filings	Charged per county rate
Subdivision Plat Review (10/1/19)	
1-20 Houses	\$250.00
20+ Houses	\$500.00
Commercial Rezoning Plat Review	\$750.00
Subdivision Replat Fee (10/1/19)	\$100.00

Zoning Ordinance Amendment Fee	\$100.00
Plat printing/copies	\$8.00/sheet
<b><u>Peddlers Permit</u></b>	\$50.00 per person
<b><u>Public Information</u></b> <i>(Summary of Charges Adopted by the Attorney General)</i>	\$ .10 per copy / page
<b><u>Return Check Fee</u></b> (10/19/15)	\$35.00
<b><u>Standard Meal Allowance</u></b> Following the GSA (General Services Admin) determined by the traveled destination - amount could fluctuate	\$55.00 a day
<b><u>Vehicle Impoundment:</u></b>	
Tow Fee	\$150.00
Impoundment Fee	\$ 20.00
Daily Storage Fee	\$ 20.00
Governmental Processing Fee	\$100.00
<b><u>Rentals</u></b>	
<b><u>Civic Center</u></b> (10/01/25)	
Clean Up Deposit – All Day/Half Day	\$1,000/\$500
Rental – All Day/Half Day (up to 4 hours)	\$2,500/\$1,200
Each Additional Hour	\$300.00
Set Up Fee	\$250.00
<b><u>Expo Center – Ag Related Only</u></b> (10/01/20)	
Key /Clean Up Deposit	\$35.00
Classroom	\$50.00
Classroom & Great Room	\$100.00
Entire Facility	\$400.00
<b><u>Rodeo Arena</u></b>	\$100.00 (4 hours of use)
Lights	\$10.00 per hour
Maintenance (plow/disc)	\$100.00
Clean Up Fee	\$50.00
<b><u>Sports Complex Fees</u></b> (10/1/22)	
Field Fee Per Field for Non-Local and UIL Team (Includes lights)	\$500.00 per day/per field
Series (2 games)	\$750.00
Series (3 games/double header) (Includes lights)	\$1000.00
Tournament Play (Includes lights)	\$400.00 per day/per field

Camp Fee for Baseball/Softball per day	\$50.00 - 1 field \$100.00 - 2 fields \$150.00 - 3 or more fields
Concession Stand Fee	\$25.00 per day
Key Deposit – lights and/or equipment storage	\$35.00
Clean-Up Fee	\$50.00
Security Fee	\$40.00 per game
Light Fee	\$15 per hour/per field
Plug In Fee	\$25 per day
Equipment and Field Prep	\$100 minimum
Call out fee – lights left on, etc.	\$50.00

School Play-Off Games or Tournament Play – City prepares the field, restroom and concession stand  
Schools are responsible for all – Scorekeepers, Umpires, Gate Keepers and Announcers

**Wolters Park Fees** (10/1/22)

Big Fan Rental	\$100 minimum (includes 4 hrs) \$25/hour additional
Plug In Fee	\$25 per day

**Library Fees**

Fax	\$1.00 first page \$0.05 following pages
Printing	\$0.15 first page
Late Fees on books	\$0.05
Late Fees on DVDs	\$1.00
Inter Library Loan fee for postage set by TSLAC	\$4.25
Meeting Room Rental	\$30.00